149148
H
D
P
E
MEETS
AWWA
C230
Made in U.S.A
BODY CASTING: Ductile Iron per ASTM A536.
STRAPS: Type 304 (18-8) Stainless Steel per ASTM A240.
STUD BOLTS: Type 304 (18-8) Stainless Steel per ASTM A193.
NUTS: Type 304 (18-8) Stainless Steel per ASTM A194.
NOTE: Hex nuts are furnished with fusion bonded coating to
prevent seizing and/or galling.
GASKET:  NBR per ASTM D2000 with Unique dual O-Ring de-
sign permanently bonded in recessed casting,  with a tempera-
ture range of -40°F to +248°F.
FINISH: Epoxy.
DUCTILE IRON
SADDLE WITH STRAPS
3417DI-PE
HOW TO ORDER: Choose nominal pipe size x outlet size
and thread configuration. Part Number: 3417+Nominal pipe
size+Outlet size+H + Outlet Code+( -PE ), 341704B075HB-PE
NOTE: Please advise when saddles are being ordered for use
on C900 pipe.
*Available in 1.25 CC/NPT + 1.5 NPT.
Outlet 3/4” 1” 1 1/4” 1 1/2” 2” 2 1/2”
Outlet size 075 100 125 150 200 250
Thread
standard NPT CC NPT CC NPT CC NPT CC NPT CC NPT
Outlet code C B E D G F I H K J N
IP = NPT     CC=AWWA
Nominal Pipe
Size
Letter
Pipe OD Range
Model 3417DI
Part number
Outlet Size / List price
Inches Inches MM 3/4 CC - 3/4 NPT
1 CC - 1 NPT
1 1/4 CC - 1 1/4 NPT
1 1/2 CC - 1 1/2 NPT
2 CC - 2 NPT
2 A 2.38-2.50 61-64 $325.30 $337.30
3417+Nominal pipe
size+Outlet size+H
+ Outlet Code+( -PE )
3 B 3.45-4.05 89-103 $334.30 $345.30
4
A 4.00-4.50 102-114
$370.70 $390.70
B 4.74-5.63 120-143
6 C 6.63-6.90 168-175 $404.80 $427.80
8 C 8.63-9.05 219-229 $584.30 $610.40
10 A 10.00-11.10 254-282 $644.20 $672.80
12 A 12.00-13.20 305-335 $705.90 $738.10